
STATE OF CALIFORNIA

STANDARD AGREEMENT AMENDMENT
STD, 213A(Rove/03)

CHECKHEREIFADDITIONALPAGES ARE ATTACHED 2

4.

Pages AGREEMENT NUMBER

18-0031
.registration NUMBER

into between the Ktate Agency and Contractor namsd h.lnw

CALIFORNIA DEPARTMF
COMTRACTWSNAME

COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT
To—department of food and agriculiure

2. The term of this

Agreement Is July 1,2018
3. The maximum amount of this

through June 30, 2019

AMENDMENT NUMBER

1

$22,006.00
Agreement after this amendment is: Twenty-Two Thousand Six Dollars and No Cents

"V made a part of

Section 3 is hereby increased by $17,970.00 for a new contract amount of $22 006 GO
See Revised Budget, Exhibit B-1, Attachment 1 (2 pages).

This amendment Is necessary to add funds for additional expenses and enforcement activities.

All other terms and conditions shall remain the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Agreement has been executed by the parties hereto.

CONTRACTOR
CONTRACTOR'S NAME (If otf,er/han an/fKlMdua/. slate whether s covoraffon, partnership etc)
COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT

BY (Authored SIgnaiure)

je$

PRINTED NAME ANrTlTCE 0/ PERSON SIGNING

—TBfsUA

DATE SIGNED (Do nof type)

ADDRESS

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

AGENCY NAME —

CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF FOOD AND AGRICULTURE
BY (Authorized Signature)

Mi

DATE SIGNED (Do

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF PERSON SIGNING

jJ^NIFER CROW, ACQUISITIONS MANAGER
ADDRESS -

not type)

1220 N STREET, ROOM 115, SACRAMENTO, CA 95814

CALIFORNIA
Departmsnt of Oonoral ServlcM

Uae Only

Exempt per; DGS Ltr. 28.8



Workplan for County High Risk Pest delusion
FY 2018/2019

July 1,2018 through June 30,2019

Humboldt County
Contract Manager: Jeff Dolf

G

CALt'f^ORMIA DEPARTMENT OF
FOOD' & A'D'RICUtTURE

# of Facilities

Requiring Activities

Estimated

Visits/Year/Facility
Estimated

Hours/Visit

Total Estimated

Hours/Year

Parcel Inspection

FedB( Express 1 152 1 89 152

FedEx Home Delivery 0 0 0 0

UPS 1 88 152 1 88 152

USPS 0 0 0 0

Air Freight

Air Freight 0 0 0 0

^'r Freight-Forwarded 0 0 0 0

Nursery Stock Inspection

Florida/Southem States (008) 0 0 0 ' ̂ 0

Hawaii (008) 0 0 0 - 0

Total Hours:

Estimated Annual Cost

Total Cost:| $22.006.00

\

C/.

£0
^  CQ

® ̂  m ®^ ja m®

3 sl

«90
t

O

s
1

P



Personnel Cost Worksheet

County High Risk Pest Exclusion

FY 2018/2019

July 1,2018 through June 30,2019

Humboldt County

Hourly Benefit Estimated Hours to

Title Hourly Wage Amount Total Hourly Rate be Worked Total Cost

Ag Inspector 1 SU24-3Q $17.32 ^A-\ 71
V* l"l~f "1' ©5 $2,711

Executive Secretary 29rd8 $34.45 $11.37 487^8 $45.82 6 50 $294- $2,291

Senior Ag Inspector $45.33 $14.96 mST- $60.29 4 264 ^27 $15,314

Total Hours/Cost 76 304 $3239 $17,605

Overhead Percentage (do not exceed 25%) 25%

Estimated Overhead Cost $80? $4,401

Estimated Annual Cost $4036 $22,006

S'

S3 rn

3 o-
(D

3 —«

\

o

o


